ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Joint Resolution No. 3

TO AMEND AMENDMENT 35 AND AMENDMENT 42 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF ARKANSAS TO REQUIRE THAT MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION AND THE STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION BE ELECTED.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Joint Resolution No. 3

Amend Senate Joint Resolution No. 3 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 8 through 23, and substitute the following:
"TO AMEND AMENDMENT 35 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION; TO REQUIRE THAT MEMBERS
OF THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION BE ELECTED; TO AMEND THE TERMS
OF OFFICE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION; TO
PROVIDE THAT VACANCIES ON THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION BE
FILLED ACCORDING TO AMENDMENT 29 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION; AND TO
PROHIBIT MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS GAME AND FISH COMMISSION FROM BEING
APPOINTED OR ELECTED TO A CIVIL OFFICE DURING THEIR TERM."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety, and substitute the following:

"TO AMEND AMENDMENT 35 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF ARKANSAS TO REQUIRE THAT MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS STATE GAME AND FISH COMMISSION BE ELECTED."

AND

Delete SECTION 5, SECTION 6, SECTION 7, and SECTION 8 in their entirety

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
By: Senator Burnett	
JLL/JLL - 02-11-2013 16:13:50	
JLL157	Secretary